## POULOM:

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.503/2018

**POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 72338/2018-Permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 05-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner-in-person the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner-in-person and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER