ITEM NO.40

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 503/2018

POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.11, 21, 32, 34, 35 and 40 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms.Anuradha Arputham, appearing on behalf of Ms. Aruna Mathur, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.27, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Anurag Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.10 and the Ld.

Advocate, Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das M., appearing on behalf of Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.30. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos.10, 27, 30, 32, 34 and 35 requested for complete set of pleadings. Petitioner-in-person is directed to serve the complete set of pleadings upon the said respondents within one week and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Petitioner-in-person to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.13 within two weeks. Petitioner-in-person requested that she may be permitted to serve the said respondent through standing counsel. Permission granted. Service be effected on the standing counsel of the concerned State.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

Letter dated 11.8.2018 received by the petitioner be processed as per rules.

List again on 22.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 07.09.2018

rd