SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 503/2018

POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms Parul Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.

Mr Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms Aruna Mathur, AOR

Ms Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr A Tewari, Adv.

Ms Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 11,21 and 40 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.11 has requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.11 within one weeks time and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.11 shall reckon thereafter.

Respondent nos. 10,27,30,32,34,35 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit, pleadings are served.

Respondent no.13 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kr Visen, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent-State of Haryana. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Anoop Kandari appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent no.19-State of Maharashtra. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Chirag Jain appearing on behalf of Mr Aniruddha P Mayee, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent- State of Chhatisgarh. It is submitted that vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day. Ld.

Item No.32

Counsel for the respondent has requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within one weeks time after filing of vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Ld. Counsel appearing for the State of Chhatisgarh to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Remaining respondents are served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 3.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar