

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 503/2018

POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date :20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) In Person

For Respondent(s)
UOI
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Ld. ASG
Mr. Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Aruchnal Pradesh
Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Bihar
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.

Chhattisgarh
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Mr. Awasthi M.K., AOR

Goa
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Shamra, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Gujarat
Mr. Aniruddha P Mayee, AOR

Haryana
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

	Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv. Ms. Sasmita Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Kaviner Singh, Adv.
Himachal Pradesh	Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, AOR Mr. S. Khanna, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy AOR Mr. Manendrapal Gupta, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR Mr. Rahul Chitnis, AOR Mr. Aditya Pande, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Entoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Rajasthan	Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sahilja Nanda Mishra, adv. Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR Mr. Rohit K Singh, Adv.
Sikkim	Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv. Gen. Ms. Yishi R., Adv. Mr. Raghuendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anand Dubey, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv. Mr. Karthik R., Adv. Ms. Uma Prasuna B., Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.
Meghalaya Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

	Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv. M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., AOR
Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapes K Singh, AOR Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR
Chandigarh	Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv. Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv. Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S Manuraj, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR Mr. Vikramjit Singh Chaudhry, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.03.2020 (Non-miscellaneous
day).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR