

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).503/2018

POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No. 142314/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 22089/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 66125/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 75988/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 143419/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 64218/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 22-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person**For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mrs. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Murshlin Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, A.A.G.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manoneet Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh-g.a., Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. R. Rajaselvan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ms Akshata Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh Punjab Adv Gen
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Ankit Khera, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Larika Khandalwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Pk, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petition on 29 July 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**