

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 503/2018

POULOMI PAVINI SHUKLA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 22089/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 142314/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 66125/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 75988/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 143419/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 64218/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gouttam Polanki, Adv.
Mr. Murshlin Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Manoneet Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumarmangalam, Adv.

Mrs. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Rai, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalali, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Raizada-G.A., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Chhavi Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. P. Geetanjali, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, AAG, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Rana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

**The Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 5th August, 2025.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**